RYBA

OODEN PRODUCTS

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY / GPSR
Manufacturer / Distributor:

Wooden Products by Rafat Ryba
38-247 Otpiny 66, Polska
VAT ID: PL 6852078496

This safety warning list has been prepared in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety
(GPSR). The aim is to protect users from potential hazards resulting from improper use. The warnings are written in a
clear and understandable way to be accessible to a wide audience, including elderly people and people with mobility

limitations.

PARAFFIN OIL FOR IMPREGNATION OF CUTTING BOARDS
Product Identification:

1. Trade name: Paraffin oil for impregnation of cutting board
2. Form: clear, colorless liquid, odorless and tasteless

3. Packaging: plastic bottle 100 ml or 250 ml
Intended use:

The oil is intended for impregnation and preservation of wooden products intended for contact with food, in particular

cutting boards. The product is not a foodstuff.
Basis of conformity and safety:

1. Documentation confirming the safety of the raw material:
11, The paraffin oil complies with the requirements of international pharmacopoeias and purity standards for
substances intended for food contact.
1.2, The product has NSF 3H registration, allowing direct contact with food as a release agent on surfaces such
as cutting boards.

1.3. The content of polycyclic aromatic hydrocarbons (PAHs) complies with permissible standards.

2. Chemical and functional safety:

2.1. Paraffin oil is chemically neutral, colorless, odorless, and non-toxic.
2.2. Flash point: 2240°C.

2.3. No risk to consumer health has been identified when used as intended.
3. Compliance with EU regulations:
3.1, Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR).

3.2. Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
3.3. Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice.

Informacje dla uzytkownika: User information:

Wooden Products by Rafat Ryba | 38-247 Ofpiny 66, Polska | NIP 685207849

www. rybaolpiny.com.pl | info@rybaolpiny.com.pl | Tel. +48 781124 250



RY B A

WOODEN PRODUCTS

1. Before first use of the cutting board, apply a thin, even layer of oil and allow it to absorb.
2. The process may be repeated regularly depending on the intensity of board use.
3. Product intended solely for wood impregnation do not ingest.
4. Storein a closed container, at room temperature, away from sources of ignition.
5. The Declaration of Conformity with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 is available on the
manufacturer's website or attached as a separate document.
DECLARATION

Based on the available technical documentation, | confirm that the paraffin oil, bottled in 100 ml and 250 ml
containers, intended for impregnation of cutting boards, meets the safety requirements in accordance with applicable

EU regulations.

Date: 14.08.2025
Place: Otpiny, Polska

Signature:

/,< Wetden Pfoduc
RafatiRy
[/ m £ 47 Otpiny 6 e
PN = IP 685-207-84-396
.2 tel. +48 781124260
| = info@rybao pmy.\jﬁ.p!
V4
Rafat Ryba

Wooden Products by Rafat Ryba

Wooden Products by Rafat Ryba | 38-247 Ofpiny 66, Polska | NIP 685207849

www. rybaolpiny.com.pl | info@rybaolpiny.com.pl | Tel. +48 781124 250



